NC DEPT. OF INSURANCE 2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING CODE SUMMARY FOR ALL COMMERCIAL PROJECTS (EXCEPT 1 & 2-FAMILY DWELINGS AND TOWNHOUSES)	NC DEPT. OF INSURANCE 2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING CODE
Image: Name Of Project: DAWSON ELECTRIC Address: 280 JARCO DRIVE, FUQUAY-VARINA Zip Code: 27526	FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING SEP'N REQ'D DIST
Owner Or Authorized Agent: W. S. Architects, PA Phone: (919) 779-9797 E-mail ginger@wsarchitectspa.com [] City/County [X] Private [] State	(FT) STRUCTURAL FRAME,
Code Enforcement Jurisdiction: [] Town [X] County - HARNETT CO. [] State	GIRDERS, TRUSSES ≥ 30' 0 BEARING WALLS
Designer FIRM NAME LIC. # TELEPHONE E-MAIL Architectural: W. S. Architects, PA Ginger S. Summer 11075 (919) 779-9797 ginger@wsarchitectspa.com	EXTERIOR NORTH ≥ 30' EAST ≥ 30'
Electrical: Mullen Engineering Christopher B. Mullen 25582 (919) 906-0812 mullencbm@embarqmail.com	WEST $\geq 30'$ SOUTH $\geq 30'$ INTERIOR $\geq 30'$
Plumbing: Mullen Engineering Christopher B. Mullen 25582 (919) 906-0812 mullencbm@embarqmail.com Mechanical: Mullen Engineering Christopher B. Mullen 25582 (919) 906-0812 mullencbm@embarqmail.com Sprinkler-Standpipe:	NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS EXTERIOR
Structural: Retaining Walls >5' High:	$\begin{array}{c c} NORTH & \geq 30' & 0\\ EAST & \geq 30' & 0\\ WEST & > 30' & 0 \end{array}$
Other:	SOUTH ≥ 30' 0 INTERIOR WALL & PARTITIONS 0
2010 NC DOLLDING CODE: [] New Building [] Sheir/Core [X] Ist finite interfor Completions 2018 NC EXISTING BUILDING CODE: [] Addition [] Phased Construction - Shell Core [] Addition [] Phased Construction - Shell Core [] Repair [] Alteration Level I [] Historic Property [] Chapter 14 [] Alteration Level III [] Change of Use	FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 INCLUDING SUPPORTING 0 BEAMS AND JOISTS FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY COLUMNS SUPPORTING FLOORS ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING INCLUDING SUPPORTING
CONSTRUCTED: (date) CURRENT OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): vacant RENOVATED: (date) PROPOSED OCCUPANCY(S) (Ch. 3): B, S1 OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (Table 1604.5): Current: II Proposed: II	BEAMS AND JOISTS ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLY COLUMNS SUPPORTING ROOF SHAFTS ENCLOSURES-EXIT SHAFTS ENCLOSURES-OTHER
	CORRIDOR SEPARATION OCCUPANCY/FIRE BARRIER SEPARATION
[]]I-B []]I-B []]II-B []]V-B SPRINKLERS: [X] NO [] PARTIAL [] NFPA 13 [] NFPA 13R [] NFPA 13D	PARTY/FIRE WALL SEPARATION0SMOKE BARRIER SEPARATION0SMOKE PARTITION0
STANDPIPES: [X] NO CLASS []I []III []UII []DRY PRIMARY FIRE DISTRICT: [X] NO []YES FLOOD HAZARD AREA: []NO []YES SPECIAL INSPECTIONS [] []YES FLOOD HAZARD AREA: []NO []YES	TENANT/DWELLING UNIT/SLEEPING * UNIT SEPARATION INCIDENTAL USE SEPARATION 0
REQUIRED: [X] NO [] YES	*INDICATE SECTION NO. PERMITTING REDUCTION
GROSS BUILDING AREA EXISTING (SF) NEW (SF) SUB-TOTAL TENANT	PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULAT
3RD FLOOR 2ND FLOOR MEZZANINE 1ST FLOOR 6,053 BASEMENT	FIRE SEPARATION DEGREE OF DISTANCE (FEET) OPENINGS FROM PROPERTY PROTECTION
TOTAL 6,053	
ALLOWABLE AREA: PRIMARY OCCUPANCY:	
[]ASSEMBLY []A-1 []A-2 []A-3 []A-4 []A-5 [X]BUSINESS []EDUCATIONAL []FACTORY []F-1 Moderate []F-2 Low []HIGH-HAZARD []H-1 Detonate []H-2 Deflagrate []H-3 Combust []H-4 Health []H-5 HPM []INSTITUTIONAL []I-1 []I-2 []I-3 []I-4 I-1 Condition []1 []2	LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS EMERGENCY LIGHTING: [X] YES [] NO SMO EXIT SIGNS: [X] YES [] NO PAN FIRE ALARM: [] YES [X] NO
I-2 Condition [] 1 [] 2 I-3 Condition [] 1 [] 2 [] 3 [] 4 [] 5	LIFE SAFETY PLAN REQUIREMENTS
[] RESIDENTIAL [] R-1 [] R-2 [] R-3 [] R-4 [X] STORAGE [X] S-1 Moderate [] S-2 Low [] HIGH-PILED [] PARKING GARAGE [] OPEN [] ENCLOSED [] REPAIR GARAGE []UTILITY & MISCELLANEOUS	[X] FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RATED WALL LOCATIONS (CH [] ASSUMED AND REAL PROPERTY LINE LOCATAIONS [] EXTERIOR WALL OPENING AREA WITH RESPECT TO [] OCCUPANCY USE FOR FACH AREA AS IT RELATES
ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): INCIDENTAL USES (Table 509): This separation is not exempt as a Non-Separated Lise (see exceptions)	[X] OCCUPANT LOADS FOR EACH AREA [X] EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCES (1017) [J] COMMON BATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCES (1006 2.1.8)
SPECIAL USES (Chapter 4 - List Code Sections): SPECIAL PROVISIONS (Chapter 5 - List Code Sections):	 [] DEAD END LENGTHS (1020.4) [X] CLEAR EXIT WIDTHS FOR EACH EXIT DOOR [X] MANNUM CALCULATED COCUPANT LOOP CAPACITY
Select one <u>Actual Area of Occupancy A</u> + <u>Actual Area of Occupancy B</u>	[X] MAXIMUM CALCULATED OCCOPANT LOAD CAPACI EGRESS WIDTH (1005.3) [X] ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD FOR EACH DOOR
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B ≤1 + + = ≤ 1.00	[] A SEPARATE SCHEMATIC PLAN INDICATING WHER STRUCTURE IS PROVIDED FOR PURPOSES OF OC [] LOCATION OF DOORS WITH PANIC HARDWARE (10)
(A) (B) (C) (D) STORY DESCR'N BLDG AREA TABLE 506.24 AREA FOR ALLOWABLE NO. AND USE PER STORY AREA OPEN SPACE AREA OR (ACTUAL) INCREASE 1,5 UNLIMITED 2,3 1 B 2,940 23,000 17,250 40,250 1 S-1 3,113 17,500 13,125 30,625	 [] LOCATION OF DOORS WITH DELAYED EGRESS LOC [] LOCATION OF DOORS WITH ELECTROMAGNETIC EQ [] LOCATION OF DOORS EQUIPPED WITH HOLD-OPEN [] LOCATION OF EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOWS (10) [] THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH FIRE AREA (202) [] THE SQUARE FOOTAGE OF EACH SMOKE COMPAR [] NOTE ANY CODE EXCEPTIONS ON TABLE NOTES TO THE ITEMS ABOVE
 Frontage Area Increases From Section 506.2 Are Competed Thus: A. Perimeter Which Fronts A Public Way Or Open Space Having 20 Ft Min. Width = (F). B. Total Building Perimeter = (P). C. Ratio (F/P) = (F/P). D. W/= Minimum Width Of Public Way = (W) 	ACCESSIBLE DWELLING UNITS (SECTION 110) ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE TYPE A TOTAL UNITS UNITS UNITS UNITS BEO'D PBOV'D BEO'D
 2. Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Section 507. 3. Max. Building Area = Total No. Of Stories In The Building X D (maximum 3 stories) (506.2). 4. The Maximum Area Of Open Parking Garages Must Comply With 406.5.4. The Maximum Area Of Air Traffic Control Towers Must Comply With 412.3.1. 5. Frontogo increase in based on the unapprinklared area value in Table 506.2. 	
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT ALLOWABLE SHOWN CODE	ACCESSIBLE PARKING (SECTION 1106) #.O TOTAL # OF SPACES LOT OR REG
(TABLE 503) ON PLANS REFERENCE BUILDING HEIGHT IN FEET 55 (FT) 24 (FT)	PARKING AREA REQ'D PROVID'D ACC
BUILDING HEIGHT IN STORIES 2 (STÓRIES) 1 (STÓRIES)	TOTAL
T. TTOVIDE CODE TETETETCE IT THE SHOWN OF Flans quantity is not based of Table 504.3 OF 504.4.	PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENT (TABLE
	USE WATERCLOSETS URINALS MALE FEMALE UNISEX MAI F
	SPACE EXIST'G -
	REQ'D 1

DAWSON ELECTRIC **280 JARCO DRIVE** FUQUAY-VARINA, NORTH CAROLINA

	DES	SUMMARY			CON	TINUED
RA RE	TING Q'D	RATING PROV'D (W/ REDUCTION	DETAIL # AND * SHEET # I)	DES. # FOR RATED ASS'Y	DES. # FOR RATED PENET'N	DES. # FOR RATED N JOINTS
	0	0				
	0 0	0 0				
	0 0 0	0 0 0				
	0	0				
-		 		 		
•						
	0	0				
	0 0 *	0 0 *		 		
	0	0				
CTION	1	*exi	st. sep. wall no	o longer rec	d'd	
ALCI	JLAT	IONS				
ENING TECTI SLE 70	àS ION 5.8)	ALLOWA AREA (%)	BLE ACTU V O	JAL SHOW N PLANS (%)	/N	
 S 10	SMC	 0KE DETECTI	ON SYSTEMS	 5: []YE	s [X] NO	
 S NO NO NO NO ATION CATA SESPE T RELA (1006.) (1006.) OOR NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO	SMC PAN S (CH AIONS CT TC ATES 2.1 & PACIT S LOC F (101 S LOC F OC E (101 S LOC TIC EC OPEN S (103 (202) MPAR ES TH	APTER 7) (IF NOT ON DISTANCE TO OCCUPA 1006.3.2(1)) TY EACH EXIT E FIRE RATEL CUPANCY SI 0.1.10) KS AND THE GRESS LOCK DEVICES 30) TMENT FOR HAT MAY HAY	ON SYSTEMS RE: SHEET SITE PLAN) TO ASSUMED NT LOAD CAU T DOOR CAN D FLOOR/CEII EPARATION AMOUNT OF S (1010.1.9.9) OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII	S: []YE NUMBER NUMBER OPROPER CULATION ACCOMM LING AND, THE DEL. CLASSIFI .IZED REG	S [X] NO S [X] NO A0.2_ TY LINES N (TABLE ODATE BA ODATE BA OR ROOF AY (1010.1 GATION I- GATION I- GARDING	(705.8) 1004.1.2) ASED ON .9.7) 2 (407.5)
 S NO NO NO ATION CATA S S NO NO NO AD CATA CATA S S AD CATA CAT	SMC PAN S (CHAIONS CTTC ATES 2.1 & PACIT S LOC TIC EC OPEN S (103 (202) MPAR ES TH S (103 (202) MPAR ES TH S (103 (202) MPAR ES TH	APTER 7) GIF NOT ON DISTANCE TO OCCUPA 1006.3.2(1)) TY EACH EXI ^T FIRE RATEL CUPANCY SI 0.1.10) XS AND THE GRESS LOCK DEVICES 30) TMENT FOR HAT MAY HAY TYPE A UNITS PROV'D 	ON SYSTEMS RE: SHEET SITE PLAN) TO ASSUMEE NT LOAD CAU T DOOR CAN D FLOOR/CEII EPARATION AMOUNT OF S (1010.1.9.9) OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII	S: []YE NUMBER NUMBER OPROPER CULATION ACCOMM LING AND, THE DEL. CLASSIFI .IZED REG TYPE UNIT: PROV 	S [X] NO S [X] NO A0.2_ TY LINES N (TABLE ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA OR ROOF AY (1010.1 CATION I- GARDING	(705.8) 1004.1.2) ASED ON .9.7) 2 (407.5) TOTAL CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D
 S NO NO NO ATION CATION	SMC PAN S (CHAIONS CATES 2.1 & PACIT (HERE DF OC E (101 S LOC TIC EC OPEN S (102 (202)) MPAR ES TH S LOC TIC EC OPEN S (102 (202)) MPAR ES TH S (102 S (102)) MPAR ES TH S (102) S (102) MPAR ES TH S (102)	CUPANCY SI CUPANCY SI CUPANC	ON SYSTEMS RE: SHEET SHEET SITE PLAN) TO ASSUMED TO ASSUMED TO DOOR CAN D FLOOR/CEII PARATION AMOUNT OF S (1010.1.9.9) OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII AMOUNT OF S (1010.1.9.9) OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII TYPE B UNITS REQ'D 	S: [] YE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER OPROPER CULATION ACCOMM LING AND, THE DEL CLASSIFI LIZED REC TYPE UNIT: PROV BOVIDED ACES WITH S 8' ACCI AISL 	S [X] NO S [X] NO A0.2_ TY LINES N (TABLE ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA OR ROOF AY (1010.1 CATION I- GARDING	(705.8) 1004.1.2) ASED ON .9.7) 2 (407.5) TOTAL CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D TOTAL # CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D
 S NO NO NO ATION DCATA RESPE T RELA 7) (1006. DOR AD CA OOR ING W SES C DOR AD CA OOR ING W SES C OOR ING W ING W SES C OOR ING W ING W SES C OOR ING W INT REQ S)	SMC PAN S (CHAIONS CATES 2.1 & PACIT (HERE DF OC E (101 S LOC TIC EC OPEN (202) MPAR ES TI S LOC TIC EC OPEN (202) MPAR ES TI S LOC TIC EC OPEN S COL S (10, (202) MPAR ES TI S (10, (202) (202) MPAR ES TI S (10, (202)	APTER 7) (IF NOT ON DISTANCE TO OCCUPA 1006.3.2(1)) TY EACH EXI E FIRE RATEL CUPANCY SI 0.1.10) XS AND THE BRESS LOCK I DEVICES 30) TMENT FOR HAT MAY HAY 7) TYPE A UNITS PROV'D E ACCESSIBI . WITH 5' ESS AISLE 	ON SYSTEMS RE: SHEET SITE PLAN) TO ASSUMED TO ASSUMED TOOOR CAN D FLOOR/CEII PARATION AMOUNT OF S (1010.1.9.9) OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII AMOUNT OF S (1010.1.9.9) OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII TYPE B UNITS REQ'D LE SPACES P VAN SPA 132'' ACCESS AISLE 	S: []YE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER OPROPER CULATION ACCOMM LING AND, THE DEL. CLASSIFI LIZED REG TYPE UNITS PROV BOVIDED ACES WITH S 8' ACCI AISL 	S [X] NO S [X] NO A0.2_ TY LINES N (TABLE ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA OR ROOF AY (1010.1 GATION I- GATION I- GARDING B A 'D UN HESS AC	(705.8) 1004.1.2) ASED ON .9.7) 2 (407.5) TOTAL CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D TOTAL # CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D
TION S NO NO NO ATION CATA ESPE T REL (1006. COR AD CA OOR NO SES C OOR NO SES C OOR SES C OOR NO SES C OOS OOS SES C OOS OS SES C OS O	SMC PAN S (CHAIDS CATES 2.1 & PACIT (HERE DF OC E (101 S LOC TIC EC OPEN (202) MPAR ES TI S LOC TIC EC OPEN S (102 (202) MPAR ES TI S LOC TIC EC OPEN S (102 S (102) MPAR ES TI S (102) MPAR ES (102) MPAR	CUPANCY SI OKE DETECTI IC HARDWAR IAPTER 7) (IF NOT ON DISTANCE TO OCCUPA 1006.3.2(1)) TY EACH EXI E FIRE RATEL CUPANCY SI 0.1.10) CKS AND THE GRESS LOCK I DEVICES 30) TMENT FOR HAT MAY HAY TYPE A UNITS PROV'D E ACCESSIBI . WITH 5' ESS AISLE 2902.1) LAVATORIE	ON SYSTEMS RE: SHEET SITE PLAN) TO ASSUMED TO ASSUMED TO DOOR CAN D FLOOR/CEII PARATION AMOUNT OF S (1010.1.9.9) OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII TYPE B UNITS REQ'D E SPACES P VAN SPA 132" ACCESS AISLE S S SHO'	S: [] YE NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER OPROPER CULATION ACCOMM LING AND, THE DEL CLASSIFI LIZED REC TYPE UNIT: PROV BOVIDED ACES WITH S 8' ACCI AISL WERS/	S [X] NO S [X] NO A0.2_ TY LINES N (TABLE ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA OR ROOF AY (1010.1 CATION I- SARDING AY (1010.1 CATION I- SARDING	(705.8) 1004.1.2) ASED ON .9.7) 2 (407.5) TOTAL CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D TOTAL # CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D
 S NO NO ATION ATION CATION CATION CATION AD CA OOR ING W SES C OOR ING W ING W SES C OOR ING W ING W SES C OOR ING W SES C OOR ING W SES C OOR ING W INT REQ S)	SMC PAN S (CF AIONS CT TC ATES 2.1 & PACIT (HERE DF OC E (101 S LOC OPEN S LOC OPEN S (103 (202)) (202) MPAR E S TF S LOC OPEN S (103 (202)) MPAR E S TF S LOC OPEN S (103 (202)) MPAR E S TF S (103 (202)) MPAR E S TF S LOC OPEN S LOC OPEN S LOC OPEN S (103 (202)) MPAR E S (103) MPAR E S (103) MPAR	APTER 7) (IF NOT ON CIF NOT ON CIF NOT ON DISTANCE TO OCCUPA 1006.3.2(1)) TY EACH EXIT E FIRE RATEL CUPANCY SI 0.1.10) KS AND THE SRESS LOCK DEVICES 30) TMENT FOR HAT MAY HAY TYPE A UNITS PROV'D E ACCESSIBI . WITH 5' ESS AISLE 2902.1) LAVATORIE FEMALE	ON SYSTEMS RE: SHEET SITE PLAN) TO ASSUMED NT LOAD CAN D FLOOR CAN D FLOOR/CEII ENTON AMOUNT OF S (1010.1.9.9) OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII OCCUPANCY VE BEEN UTII TYPE B UNITS REQ'D LE SPACES P VAN SPA 132" ACCESS AISLE 	S: []YE S: []YE NUMBER NUMBER OPROPER CULATION ACCOMM LING AND, THE DEL. CLASSIFI CLASSIFI CLASSIFI BOVIDED ACCS WITH S 8' ACCI AISL WERS/ [] 	S [X] NO S [X] NO S [X] NO A0.2 TY LINES N (TABLE ODATE BA ODATE BA ODATE BA OR ROOF AY (1010.1 CATION I- SARDING AY (1010.1 CATION I- SARDING B A D UN	(705.8) 1004.1.2) ASED ON .9.7) 2 (407.5) TOTAL CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D TOTAL # CCESSIBLE NITS PROV'D TOTAL # CCESSIBLE NOVIDED TOTAL # CCESSIBLE NOVIDED

Special Approval: (Local Jurisdiction, Dept of Insurance, OSC, DPI, DHHS, etc., describe below)

SPECIAL APPROVALS



NC DEPT. OF INSURANCE			-,-, -
2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING CODE SUMMARY	CONTINUED		
EXISTING TO REMAIN ENERGY REQUIREMENTS: The following data shall be considered minimum and any special attribute required to meet the energy code shall also be provided. Each Designer shall furnish the required portions of the project information for the plan data sheet. If performance method, state the annual energy cost for the standard reference design vs annual cost for the proposed design			
Existing building envelope complies with code:			
Exempt Building: Provide code or statutory refrence:			
Climate Zone:			
Method of Compliance:			
THERMAL ENVELOPE (Prescriptive method only)			
Roof/ceiling Assembly (each assembly) Description of assembly			
Exterior Walls (each assembly) Description of assemblyU-Value of total assembly		NC DEPT. OF INSURANCE 2018 APPENDIX B BUILDING CODE SUMMARY CONTINUED	
R-Value of insulation Openings (windows or doors with glazing) U-Value of assembly Solar heat gain coefficient		MECHANICAL DESIGN (PROVIDE ON THE MECHANICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE) MECHANICAL SUMMARY:	
Door R-Values		THERMAL ZONE:	
Walls below grade (each assembly) Description of assembly U-Value of total assembly R-Value of insulation		INTERIOR DESIGN CONDITIONS: BUILDING HEAING LOAD:	
Floors over unconditioned space (each assembly) Description of assembly U-Value of total assembly R-Value of insulation			
Floors slab on grade Description of assembly U-Value of total assembly R-Value of insulation Horizontal/Vertical requirement Slab heated			PROJECT TITLE DAWSON'S ELECTRIC 280 JARCO DRIVE FUQUAY-VARINA, NC
STRUCTURAL DESIGN (PROVIDE ON SHEET 1 OR 2 OF THE STRUCTURAL SHEETS) DESIGN LOADS: EXISTING TO REMAIN IMPORTANCE FACTORS: WIND (I w) SNOW (I w)			PROJECT NO. 2300f DRAWING TITLE
LIVE LOADS: BOOF MEZZANINE FLOOB SNOW (15) psf MEZZANINE psf		ELECTRICAL DESIGN (PROVIDE ON THE ELECTRICAL SHEETS IF APPLICABLE)	
GROUND SNOW LOAD: WIND LOAD: EXPOSURE CATEGORY		METHOD OF COMPLIANCE: (SELECT ONE)	SHEET 1 OF 4
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY [] A [] B [] C [] D PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING SEISMIC DESIGN PARAMETERS: OCCUPANCY CATEGORY (TABLE 1604.5) [] I [] II [] III SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION Ss %g Si %g SITE CLASSIFICATION (ASCE 7) [] A [] B [] C [] D BASIC STRUCTURAL SYSTEM Field Test Presumptive Historical Data Check one) DUAL W/SPECIAL MOMENT FRAME	[] IV	LIGHTING SCHEDULE (each fixture type) LAMP TYPE REQUIRED IN FIXTURE NUMBER OF LAMPS IN FIXTURE BALLAST TYPE USED IN THE FIXTURE NUMBER OF BALLASTS IN FIXTURE TOTAL WATTAGE PER FIXTURE TOTAL INTERIOR WATTAGE SPECIFIED VS. ALLOWED (whole building or space by space) TOTAL EXTERIOR WATTAGE SPECIFIED VS. ALLOWED	A 0.1
BUILDING FRAME DUAL W/INTERMEDIATE R/C OR SPECIAL S MOMENT FRAME INVERTED PENDULUM ANALYSIS PROCEDURE SIMPLIFIED ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, COMPONENTS ANCHORED [] YES [] NO LATERAL DISIGN CONTROL: EARTHQUAKE [] WIND [] SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES: FIELD TEST (PROVIDE COPY OF TEST REPORT) psf PRESUMPTIVE BEARING CAPACITY psf PILE SIZE, TYPE, AND CAPACITY	STEEL DYNAMIC	ADDITIONAL PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE [] 506.2.1 MORE EFFICIENT MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT [] 506.2.2 REDUCED LIGHTING POWER DENSITY [] 506.2.3 ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATION SYSTEMS [] 506.2.4 HIGHER EFFICIENCY SERVICE WATER HEATING [] 506.2.5 ON-SITE SUPPLY OF RENEWABLE ENERGY [] 506.2.6 AUTOMATIC DAYLIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEMS	PLOT DATE 5/3/2 REVISION This original sheet is 24" x 36"; other dimensions indicate it has been altered. All information on this sheet is the property of W. S. Architects, PA and may not be duplicated in whole or in part without written
			authorization from W. S. Architects, PA. 2020 ©



W. S. ARCHITECTS, PA 3305-109 Durham Drive Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 919.779.9797 www.wsarchitectspa.com



5/3/24

Reviewed for Fire Code Compliance					
	Leslie Jackson				
08/23/2024 7:43:45 AM					

DocuSign Envelope ID: E5EBA247-3C5E-4B32-93DB-26ECBAC46D2A

XX

PLU REG NON EMF MAL 35 1 WC 1 LA FEMALES 24 1 WC 1 LAV

			DC	OR	SCHE	DUL	E			F	NOON
	DOOF	{		FR	AME			MARK		FLOOR	BASI
MARK	SIZE	MAT'L	TYPE	MAT'L	DETAILS	HDWR	REMARKS				
	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	existing						101	LOBBY	LVT	RUBBE
(2)	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	existing						102	REST ROOM	LVT	RUBBE
(3)	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	existing						103	OFFICE	LVT	RUBBE
	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	existing						104	OFFICE	LVT	RUBB
5	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	existing					RELOCATED	105	WAREHOUSE	EX CONC.	RUBBE
6	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	SC WD		НМ		1		106	MEETING SPACE	LVT	RUBBE
$\overline{(7)}$	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	SC WD				1		107	COFFEE	LVT	RUBBE
	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	SC WD				2		108	WAREHOUSE	EX CONC.	RUBBE
(a) 3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4" SC WD			3	3		ALL REMAINING SPACES ARE EXISTING TO REMAI			REMAIN		
(10)	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	SC WD				4		NOTES: -REPAIR ANY EXISTING FINISHES TO REMAIN -CONFIRM ALL FINISHES WITH TENANT.			
	3'-0" x 7'-0" x 1-3/4"	SC WD				5					IN
								-EPO	XY PAINT ON WET WALL	.S stant shefte	
N	OTES:							-LVT	TO BE WATER PROOF V	/ITH 20 MIL MI	N WEAR L
- (CONFIRM HARDWAR	E WITH OW	/NER					-LVT	TRANSITIONS WITH NO-	LIP RAMP AT D	DOOR OP
DO	OR HARDW	ARE		NOT	ES:						
1. PASSAGE SET				- COORDINATE KEYING OF HARDWARE WITH OWNER							
2. PASSAGE SET				- DOOR HANDLES TO BE SCHLAGE ND-SERIES, FINISH-BR. NICKEL - DOOR HINGES TO BE IVES 5BB1/HW OR APPROVED EQUAL							
WITH CLOSER 3. PUSH/PULL WITH CLOSER 4. PRIVACY				 DOOR CLOSERS TO BE LCN 4040 SERIES OR EQUAL DOOR SLABS TO BE PREFINISHED CLEAR GRADE, WHITE PLAIN SLICED BIRCH UNO WALL OR FLOOR STOPS TO BE PROVIDED 							
5. LOC	KSET			- DOOR SILENCERS TO BE PROVIDED							
			- PROVIDE DRIP FLASHING AT EXTERIOR DOORS AS REQUIRED								

EGRESS REQ. & CODE REF.

DOORS TO HAVE 32" MIN. CLR. PER 404.2.2 OF ANSI A117.1

THE CLEAR WIDTH OF INTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS 36" MIN. PER 403.5 OF ANSI A117.1 CORRIDOR WIDTH MINIMUM IS 44" CLR. PER TABLE 1020.2

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 75' MAX. MAX. TRAVEL DIST. = 200'

LEGEND

----- EGRESS PATH FIRE EXTINGUISHER-HANDLE OF EXT. 48" AFF MAX; VERIFY LOCATION WITH FIRE MARSHALL Θ FE

OCCUPANT LOAD

1



LIFE SAFETY 10' 8' 6' 4' 2' 0 10' ____ SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

DAGE		WALL		CEILING					
	DAGE	N E S W	WAINSCOT	MATERIAL	HGT.	REMARKS / NOTES			
	RUBBER	PTD. DW.		ACC TILE	9'-0"				
	RUBBER	PTD. DW.		ACC TILE	9'-0"				
	RUBBER	PTD. DW.		ACC TILE	9'-0"				
	RUBBER	PTD. DW.		ACC TILE	9'-0"				
) .	RUBBER	PTD. DW.				DW & BASE ONLY AT NEW WALL			
	RUBBER	PTD. DW.		ACC TILE	9'-0"				
	RUBBER	PTD. DW.		ACC TILE	9'-0"				
) .	RUBBER	PTD. DW.				DW & BASE ONLY AT NEW WALL			

WEEKS SUMMER **T**RCHITECTS

W. S. ARCHITECTS, PA 3305-109 Durham Drive Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 919.779.9797 www.wsarchitectspa.com

EETROCK ON WALLS OF ALL RESTROOMS THAT DO NOT RECIEVE TILE. L MIN WEAR LAYER. COLOR TO BE DETERMINED.

AT DOOR OPENINGS (BLAKELY LVT125 OR EQUAL)



PROJECT TITLE DAWSON'S ELECTRIC 280 JARCO DRIVE FUQUAY-VARINA, NC

PROJECT NO. **2300f** DRAWING TITLE LIFE SAFETY

SHEET 2 OF 4

PLOT DATE REVISION

5/3/24 ----

This original sheet is 24" x 36"; other dimensions indicate it has been altered. All information on this sheet is the property of W. S. Architects, PA and may not be duplicated in whole or in part without written authorization from W. S. Architects, PA. 2020 © DocuSign Envelope ID: E5EBA247-3C5E-4B32-93DB-26ECBAC46D2A



This original sheet is 24" x 36"; other dimensions indicate it has been altered. All information on this sheet is the property of W. S. Architects, PA and may not be duplicated in whole or in part without written authorization from W. S. Architects, PA. 2020 © DocuSign Envelope ID: E5EBA247-3C5E-4B32-93DB-26ECBAC46D2A





Maximum stud hieghts for interior tenant separation walls								
O.C.								
<u>Size</u>	<u>Gauge</u>	Spacing	Max. Height					
2 1/2"	20 ga.	12" 16" 24"	17'-9" 16'-5" 14'-10"					
3 5/8"	20 ga.	12" 16" 24"	22'-6" 20'-8" 19'-4"					
4"	20 ga.	12" 16" 24"	25'-1" 23'-1" 20'-9"					
6"	20 ga.	12" 16" 24"	33'-9" 30'-10" 27'-2"					
8"	18 ga.	12" 16" 24"	47'-3" 43'-3" 38-5"					
Top track by Fire Trak Corp. or equal and of same gauge as stud								

All information on this sheet is the property of W. S. Architects, PA and may not be duplicated in whole or in part without written authorization from W. S. Architects, PA. 2020 ©